Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

i (2019 Washington Street East
| | Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 08-11-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Discount Details:

2

Order Number: CMA 1600 1003 S0OS2500000001 3 Procurement Folder: 1501349
Document Name: Enterprise Registration and Licensing System Support Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Enterprise Registration and Licensing System Support (ERLS) Change Order #2
To renew contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-10-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-09-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VC0000113233 Requestor Name: Richard C Stricklen
CIVIX Requestor Phone: 304-356-2685
400 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY Requestor Email: rstricklen@wvsos.com
HEATHROW FL 32746-5037
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 6143389113 Extension:

026

BLDG 1 STE 157K

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

BLDG 1 STE 157K

Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

CFO SUPPLY CLERK
SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25305-0770 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0770
us us

C ﬂ g - 7 "S Total OrderAmount:l Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy
7w/ €l / 'y
F i

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTQRAE ERAL &PPROYAL AS TO FORM | |[ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATEMM = %3 ”f DA ° DATE: - ] 3’1 - ZS
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTBONIC SIGNATURE ON F ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:

Aug 12, 2025 Order Number:

CMA 1600 £003 50S2500000001 3 Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order #2 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effective date: 10/1/2025 - 9/30/2026

Renewals Remaining: One (1)

Al provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 81111511 YR 0.000000
Service From Service To. Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Annual Support & Maintenance Year 1

Extended Description:
Enterprise Registration & Licensing System (ERLS) Support Year 1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 81111511 HOUR 210.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commeodity Line Description: Project Manager

Extended Description:
Per Standard Rate Card (4.3)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 81111511 HOUR 163.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Business Analyst

Extended Description:
Per Standard Rate Card (4.3)

Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 81111511 HOUR 158.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Developer

Extended Description:
Per Standard Rate Card (4.3)

Date Printed:  Aug 12, 2025 Order Number: CMA 1600 1003 5052500000001 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Line » Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 81111511 HOUR 163.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Quality Assurance
Extended Description:
Per Standard Rate Card (4.3)
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 81111511 HOUR 121.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Trainer
Extended Description:
Per Standard Rate Card {(4.3)
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 81111511 HOUR 226.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Architect
Extended Description:
Per Standard Rate Card (4.3)
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 81111511 HOUR 194.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: DBA
Extended Description:
Per Standard Rate Card (4.3)
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 81111511 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Annual Support & Maintenance

Enterprise Registration & Licensing System (ERLS) Support Year 1

Date Printed:  Aug 12, 2025 Order Number:

CMA 1600 1003 SOS2500000001 3

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




¢ [

Docusign Envelope 1D: 8321A70C-B77B-4E78-9E53-43C7A61C203F

e

TR b BIGE B ol i e A
Buitding't, Suite 137K e o St of Wt Vit &
g ”:_.'memw By P53 e e e o Sttt of West Virginia - :

Tebaplinose: msjssssm

*FelFres 1-SS6508VOTE -
Fax: (3043 398.0000

| Wwwwes gy

R T
© . 13300 W Esplande Ave Ste 400
. ~Metairie, LA, 70002

RPN

C o

- "RE: Change Grder No, 2~Renewal of CMA SOS25060060

01 'Eétéibris’é Registration'& Licertsing
. System & Support _

! “The Wit Virgini Secretary of Stafels offerinig to exercise the 15t resiewal year of the otiginal coniract - v
‘CMA 5082500000001 Enterprise Registration & Licensing Systern & Support. This letter constitutes the ~
contract will bé renewed under the same terms and conditions, and pricing as perthe original contract,

© - Effective dates of the renewal are October 1, 2025- September30, 2026 - s

Renewals remaining: 1+ 0w oo

1f you dgre 1o these chisnges, please sign'& date befow and requrr, -

. Pleaseéi us kinow'if you have any quéstions, et

' Best Repards

‘Richard Strickien
- Procurement Officer - I
-West Virginia Secretary of State~ e

Signatare Matt Waller, COO - -~ .

' Name/Signomre




You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

PCC TECHNOLOGY INC.

Organization Information

Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  12/4/2015 12/4/2015 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
5419 - Professional, Scientific and
Techincal Servies - Professional,
Scientific and Techincal Servies -
Busi Other ]
Pusmess Professional/Scientific/Technical Capital Stock
urpose Services (marketing research,
public opinion polling,
photographic, translation &
interpretation, veterinary services)
Charter Control
County Number
Charter
DE Excess Acres
State X Close
At Will M
Term Mi Hi, I'm SOLO!' I can help
At Will you file your Annual
P
Term Years i Report.
Authorized Young Not Specified

Shares Entrepreneur




Addresses

Type Address
100 NORTHFIELD DRIVE
Local Office Address  STE 300A

WINDSOR, CT, 06095

Mailing Address

SUITE 440 400 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
LAKE MARY, FL, 32746

USA
i Corporation Service Company
Notice of Process 808 Greenbrier Street
Address Charleston, WV, 25311
—— : 400 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY SUITE 440
Frincipal Ofmce LAKE MARY, FL, 32746
Address USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
JAMES C SNYDER
Director 8888 KEYSTONE CROSSING SUITE 600
INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 46240
MICHAEL A FOISY
Director 8888 KEYSTONE CROSSING SUITE 600
INDIANAPOLIS, IN, 46240
PHILLIP BRAITHWAITE. (CEQO)
President SUITE 440 400 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
LAKE MARY, FL, 32746
JAMES C SNYDER
Secretary 8888 KEYSTONE CROSSING SUITE 600
INDIANAPOLIS, IA, 46240
DAVE A. SOKALSKI (CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER)
Treasurer SUITE 440 400 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
LAKE MARY, FL, 32746
Type Name/Address .
Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help _—
you file your Annual L
DBA Report.
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Da*
CIVIX TRADENAME 4/5/2022




DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, August 12, 2025 — 7:55 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help
you file your Annual
Report.



8/12/25, 7:57 AM SAM.gov | Search

EE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

N\ Extended SAM Maintenance Window Show Details
Aug 8, 2025

Records Retention Policy Impacts Old SAM Registration Data Show Details
May 21, 2025

JU SAM,cov:

Home  Search Data Bank Data Services  Help

Search All Words

@ See All Alerts

e.g. 1606N020Q02 J

Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Response

@ Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search
Registry.

Signin

! Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words @
O All Words @

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"pcc technology” X

Entity
Location

Status

Active
D Inactive

Search Editor

Reset O

hitps://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25&sort=-relevance&index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL &sfm%5BsimpleS...

113



8/12/25, 7:57 AM

Entity Information ~

No match

Your search did not retur

SAM.gov | Search

< Q\ll Entity lnformation) Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / Qu

es found

n any results for active records.

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Search Inactive || GoBack
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
N 4\ WARNING

GSA

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY?" This
system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action
including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). Allindividuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103.2 CUI Policy.

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1 &pageSize=25&sort=-relevance&index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS. ..

>

2/3



8/12/25, 7:57 AM SAM.gov | Search

SAM.gov
An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration

https://sam.gov/search/?page=18&pageSize=258sort=-relevance&index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS... 313



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Buyer: TW-09 Date: 8’/ 11/ 25 West Virginia Secretary of State

L , Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. CA14 Seg 75~ oy Richard Stricklen

Requisition No.

CMA S0S2500000001

PF No.:
1501349

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

, ; Provided, if ] Purch. Div.
ompliance Check Type Required ' Not Required :
fomp Checkilyp { Required f Confirmation
1 Specifications and Pricing Page included ] ] |
2 Use of correct specification template (] E] ]
3 Use of correct requisition type ] O ]
[CRQS -> CCT or CPO] or [CRQM > CMA] ‘
4 Use of most current terms and | ] | //L\
conditions
| v i r TCP
e o
5  Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS | O ]
6 iSuggested vendorsin wOASIS - § |__:| ] J
7 Capitol Building Commission ] i | O |
pre-approval
8 _Financing (Governor's Office) J | | ]
pre-approvgl
9  Fleet Management Division [l ] | ]

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Nat Required Confirmation

10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability; O lju ] ]
" “automobile Liability [ ] N ] N
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s: ] | ] ]

Liability* ) ]
Cyber Liability | O il ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater’ 0 ] [m OJ
Professional Liability ] Il i [] |
T otherGpedif) [ O O o
1  :Office of Technology CIO pre-approval D |:| ] ]
12 Treasurer's Office (ban king) lj ] [j ]
Ppre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1 Two-party agreement | ] m/
2 Standard change order language ] ] m
3 Office of Technology CIO approval [] ] ] [
b nrcases backdatmg/other 0 = s it
5 Bond Rider (Construction) ] J O Il
6  Secretary of State Verification ] ] K|
7 -State debarment verification J ] K
8 .Federal debarment verification [] ] ? Izr

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

sonmare__ L bty

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



